BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Pacific Telephone
SECTION 167-600-901PT
■ Issue A, August 1982
POWER MONITOR
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
Contents Page
1. GENERAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

shunt. Because of this current it is preferable to locate the module at
the shunt rather than at the 4002.
Part Number System for Standard and Spacial Modules
450310-XX
-c:_Module output in mV when input is 100mV.
C. Classification Information
2.08 The Continuing Property Record (CPR)
number for the Cyclomatic Model 4002
Power Monitor is 369785; for the special features
and mounting hardware, 099999.
D. Miscellaneous and Mounting Hardware
2. 09 Among the special features available are:
(a) Special full scale reading (10,000 maximum
- the value must be specified).
(b) Special input voltage range (10 V maximum
- the value should be specified).
ISSA, SECTION 167-600-901PT
2.10 The following mounting hardware is avail­
able:
Part
Number
450136-1
450137-1
450138-1
450127-1
450129-1
450139-1
Description
Flange Mount - for mounting in
cabinet face
19 inch Rack-Mount Kit, 1 ¾ inch
high, equipped with cutouts for
three units
23 inch Rack-Mount Kit
30 inch Rack-Mount Kit
Extension Bracket Kit - entends
rack-mount 5 inches in front of rails
Blank Front Plate
Flange Mount Hardware Kit
2. 11 Order the above equipment from:
Austin Tel-Mar Inc.
31125 Via Colina, Suite 908
Westlake Village, CA 91362
(213) 889-9236
Note: Refer to System Instruction (SI) 70, Sec­
tion 2 for further information on purchasing Gen­
eral Trade Products (GTP).
E. Warranty
2. 12 Cyclomatic Industries, Inc, warrants their
products against defects in material and
workmanship for a period of one year from the date
of shipment, provided the equipment is installed
and operated according to the manufacturer's in­
str..1ctions.
2.13 Should the unit and/or its associated hard-
ware develop such defects during the war­
ranty period, it will be repaired or replaced at
Cyclomatic's option provided the part(s) are re­
turned to their facilities at 7520 Convoy Court, San
Diego, CA, 92111. The equipment must be shipped
prepaid with an explanation of the failure mode.
F. Repair and Return
2. 14 All defective Cyclomatic equipment should
be returned, shipment prepaid to:
Cyclomatic Industries, Inc.
7520 Convoy Court
San Diego, CA 92111
(714) 292-7440
Page 3
SECTION 167-600-901PT
2. 15 All repair requests should include appropri­
ate documentation including diagnosis or
explanation of failure or malfunction.